Numbers of beds and places in retirement homes, nursing homes and wards by region 1993-2010

Total

1993
Beds and places, total 3,242
In retirement homes 1,226
In nursing homes 1,286
Nursing beds in hospitals 730
Beds in geriatric wards

1994
Beds and places, total 3,285
In retirement homes 1,195
In nursing homes 1,353
Nursing beds in hospitals 737
Beds in geriatric wards

1995
Beds and places, total 3,296
In retirement homes 1,197
In nursing homes 1,419
Nursing beds in hospitals 680
Beds in geriatric wards

1996
Beds and places, total 3,163
In retirement homes 1,192
In nursing homes 1,387
Nursing beds in hospitals 584
Beds in geriatric wards

1997
Beds and places, total 3,225
In retirement homes 1,265
In nursing homes 1,376
Nursing beds in hospitals 584
Beds in geriatric wards

1998
Beds and places, total 3,181
In retirement homes 1,174
In nursing homes 1,430
Nursing beds in hospitals 577
Beds in geriatric wards

1999
Beds and places, total 3,251
In retirement homes 1,134
In nursing homes 1,531
Nursing beds in hospitals 586
Beds in geriatric wards

2000
Beds and places, total 3,265
In retirement homes 1,038
In nursing homes 1,653
Nursing beds in hospitals 432
Beds in geriatric wards 142

2001

Reds and nlaces. total



In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2002

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2003

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2004

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2005

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2006

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2007

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2008

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Nursing beds in hospitals

Beds in geriatric wards
2009

Beds and places, total

In retirement homes

In nursing homes

Niircina hede in hnenitale

3,226
1,031
1,666
381
148

3,232
927
1,790
403
112

3,342
926
1,894
394
128

3,402
890
2,007
357
148

3,397
852
2,046
332
167

3,458
816
2,138
343
161

3,383
748
2,179
299
157

3,461
658
2,316
320
167

3,369
612
2,315



278

Beds in geriatric wards 164
2010

Beds and places, total 3,125

In retirement homes 542

In nursing homes 2,217

Nursing beds in hospitals 227

Beds in geriatric wards 139

The table shows places and beds for the the elderly in institutions in December each year based on information from
the institutions involved. Beds in geriatric wards in hospitals were not counted seperatly from nursing beds in
hospitals for the years 1993-1999.

Latest update: 2011-04-19

Source: The Ministry of welfare and Statistics Iceland
Unit: Number

Reference time: 1993-2010



