## Numbers of beds and places in retirement homes, nursing homes and wards by region 1993-2010

	Total
1993	
Beds and places, total	3,242
In retirement homes	1,226
In nursing homes	1,286
Nursing beds in hospitals	730
Beds in geriatric wards	
1994	
Beds and places, total	3,285
In retirement homes	1,195
In nursing homes	1,353
Nursing beds in hospitals	737
Beds in geriatric wards	
1995	
Beds and places, total	3,296
In retirement homes	1,197
In nursing homes	1,419
Nursing beds in hospitals	680
Beds in geriatric wards	••
1996	
Beds and places, total	3,163
In retirement homes	1,192
In nursing homes	1,387
Nursing beds in hospitals	584
Beds in geriatric wards	
1997	2.225
Beds and places, total	3,225
In retirement homes	1,265
In nursing homes	1,376
Nursing beds in hospitals	584
Beds in geriatric wards	••
1998	2 101
Beds and places, total In retirement homes	3,181
	1,174
In nursing homes	1,430
Nursing beds in hospitals Beds in geriatric wards	577
1999	
Beds and places, total	3,251
In retirement homes	1,134
In nursing homes	1,531
Nursing beds in hospitals	586
Beds in geriatric wards	
2000	
Beds and places, total	3,265
In retirement homes	1,038
In nursing homes	1,653
Nursing beds in hospitals	432
Beds in geriatric wards	142
2001	172
Beds and places, total	

	3,226
In retirement homes	1,031
In nursing homes	1,666
Nursing beds in hospitals	381
Beds in geriatric wards	148
2002	
Beds and places, total	3,232
In retirement homes	927
In nursing homes	1,790
Nursing beds in hospitals	403
Beds in geriatric wards	112
2003	
Beds and places, total	3,342
In retirement homes	926
In nursing homes	1,894
Nursing beds in hospitals	394
Beds in geriatric wards	128
2004	
Beds and places, total	3,402
In retirement homes	890
In nursing homes	2,007
Nursing beds in hospitals	357
Beds in geriatric wards	148
2005	
Beds and places, total	3,397
In retirement homes	852
In nursing homes	2,046
Nursing beds in hospitals	332
Beds in geriatric wards	167
2006	
Beds and places, total	3,458
In retirement homes	816
In nursing homes	2,138
Nursing beds in hospitals	343
Beds in geriatric wards	161
2007	
Beds and places, total	3,383
In retirement homes	748
In nursing homes	2,179
Nursing beds in hospitals	299
Beds in geriatric wards	157
2008	2.461
Beds and places, total	3,461
In retirement homes	658
In nursing homes	2,316
Nursing beds in hospitals	320
Beds in geriatric wards	167
2009	2.222
Beds and places, total	3,369
In retirement homes	612
In nursing homes	2,315
Nursing hads in hospitals	

	278
Beds in geriatric wards	164
2010	
Beds and places, total	3,125
In retirement homes	542
In nursing homes	2,217
Nursing beds in hospitals	227
Beds in geriatric wards	139

The table shows places and beds for the elderly in institutions in December each year based on information from the institutions involved. Beds in geriatric wards in hospitals were not counted seperatly from nursing beds in hospitals for the years 1993-1999.

**Latest update:** 2011-04-19

**Source:** The Ministry of welfare and Statistics Iceland

Unit: Number

Reference time: 1993-2010